
                  Robert E. Sharkey 
         4514 Foxhall Crescents, NW 
         Washington, DC 20007 
         robshrky@aol.com 
 
 
     June 17, 2022 
 
 
Via Email to bzasubmissions@dc.gov 
 
 
Frederick L. Hill, Chairman 
             And 
Members of the Board of Zoning Adjustment 
Board of Zoning Adjustment 
441 4th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
 
 
    Re:  BZA Application No. 20636- 4509 Foxhall Crescents, NW 
 
 
Dear Chairman Hill and Members of the BZA: 
 

 As directed by Chairman Hill at the conclusion of the testimony on June 15, 2022, in the 

above-referenced matter, I hereby file for inclusion in the record as written testimony the 

attachments hereto in substitution for BZA Exhibits 70 and 72. 

 

 
 
     Yours truly, 
 
 
     /s/ Robert E. Sharkey 
     
 
 
 
Attachments:   

A. Written Testimony of Robert Sharkey 
B. Bylaws of the Foxhall Crescents Homeowners Association, Inc.   

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.20636
EXHIBIT NO.83
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    CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 

I hereby certify that on June 17, 2022, a copy of the aforesaid submission was sent via 

email to the following persons at the addresses indicated: 

Cynthina A. Giordano, Esquire 
Attorney for the Applicant, Penguin, LLC 
Cynthia.Giordano@saul.com 
 
Neighborhood Commission 3D 
3D@anc.dc.gov 
 
Advisory Neighborhood Commissioner Charles Elkins 
3D01@anc.dc.gov 
 
Jody Westby 
Party in Support 
westby@globalcyberrisk.com 
 
D.C. Office of Planning 
Matthew Jesick, AICP, Development Review Specialist 
Matthew.jesick@dc.gov 
 

Joel Lawson 
Joel.lawson@dc.gov 
 
D.C. Department of Transportation 
Mr. Jonathan Rogers 
Jonatha.rogers2@dc.gov 
 
Mr. Aaron Zimmerman 
Aaron.zimmerman@dc.gov 
 
 
 
       /s/ Robert E. Sharkey 


